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ENG  The Carus Hospitality 

Collection offers you a personal 

touch! This collection is guaranteed 

to be the decoration solution for 

your hotel, conference centre, 

restaurant, shop, ...

Our state of the art production 

process meets the highest standards 

and ensures the best quality in 

colour brightness and performance. 

Dense constructions and different 

pile weights make these ranges  

the perfect floorcovering for any 

activity, as they are extremely 

colourfast and highly resistant to 

crushing and wear.

The Carus Hospitality Collection  

is built up around 3 themes:  

Urban & Lounge, Blossom & Spring 

and Style & Elegance. Next to this 

collection we can also fulfil your 

personalised wishes in quality, 

design and colour. Our sales staff 

and design team would be pleased 

to assist you in creating your own 

exclusive design!

DE  Die Carus Hospitality Kollektion 

bietet Ihnen einen persönlichen 

Touch! Sie garantiert die perfekte 

Lösung für den Einsatz in Hotels, 

Konferenzzentren, Restaurants, 

Boutiquen, …

Unser besonderes Produktions

verfahren entspricht den höchsten 

Normen und stellt eine optimale 

Qualität in Farbvielfalt und Gewähr

leistung sicher. Die Dichte und die 

verschiedenen Polgewichte machen 

diese Qualitäten zum perfekten 

Bodenbelag für alle Einsatzbereiche. 

Die Beläge sind zudem extrem  

farbbeständig und äusserst  

widerstandsfähig, auch bei  

intensiver Nutzung!

Die Carus Hospitality Kollektion 

ist aufgebaut rundum 3 Themen: 

Urban & Lounge, Blossom & Spring 

and Style & Elegance. Neben dieser 

Kollektion, können wir Ihnen auch 

Ihre individuellen, ganz persönlichen 

Wünsche bezüglich Qualität, Design 

und Farbe erfüllen. Unser Verkaufs

und Designteam hilft Ihnen  

gerne bei der Entwicklung Ihres 

exklusiven Dessins!

FR  La collection Carus Hospitality 

vous offre une touche personnelle ! 

C’est également la collection 

idéale pour votre hôtel, centre de 

conférence, restaurant, magasin, …

Notre procédé de fabrication 

exclusif répond aux normes les 

plus strictes et donne la meilleure 

qualité en termes de tonicité et 

de performance. Des constructions 

denses dans différents poids  

font de cette collection un outil 

d’une grande adaptabilité grâce  

à la résistance de ses produits  

à la décoloration, à l’écrasement  

des fibres et à l’usure. 

La collection Carus Hospitality  

est conçue autour de 3 thèmes : 

Urban & Lounge, Blossom & Spring 

and Style & Elegance. En plus de 

cette collection, nous pouvons aussi 

réaliser vos souhaits personnels  

en qualité, motifs et couleurs.  

Notre équipe de vente et notre 

bureau de développement sont  

à votre disposition pour toutes  

vos créations exclusives. 

Carus Hospitality
Collection 
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ENG  This collection is a selection of 

all time classics and stylish patterns. 

These designs stand the test of time 

and offer you a timeless and elegant 

styling. 

DE  Diese Kollektion umfasst eine 

Auswahl klassischer und stilvoller 

Motive. Das Dessin widersteht 

flüchtigen Modeerscheinungen und 

bietet Ihnen einen zeitlosen und 

eleganten Stil. 

FR  Cette collection est un éventail 

de motifs à la fois classiques et stylés 

qui vous offrent un design élégant 

intemporel. 

style    elegance& 

ENG  The designs in this contemporary 

collection will uplift your interior!  The 

selection of patterns are influenced by 

citylife and the base cloths are adapted 

for modern living.

DE  Die Dessins dieser trendigen 

und aktuellen Kollektion werden Ihre 

Einrichtung ganz sicher erneuern.  

Die Musterwahl ist vom Stadtleben 

geprägt und die Basisqualitäten 

sind unserem modernen Lebensstil 

angepasst.

FR  Les dessins de cette collection 

contemporaine vont réveiller votre 

intérieur ! La sélection des motifs est 

inspirée par la vie citadine et  

les différentes bases tuft sont 

adaptées à la vie moderne.

urban    lounge& 
ENG  Give your interior the breathing 

space it deserves. The natural 

softness will make every visitor feel 

at home and at ease in a welcoming 

environment.

DE  Geben Sie Ihrer Einrichtung 

Raum zu atmen. Diese ganz natürliche 

Sanftheit bietet Ihnen eine frische 

Umgebung, bei der jeder Besucher  

sich wie zu Hause fühlt. 

FR  Donnez à votre intérieur l’espace 

vital qu’il mérite ! Grâce à la douceur 

naturelle, vos visiteurs vont se sentir  

à la fois chez eux et dans  

un environnement rafraîchissant. 

blossom    spring& 
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Create your own floor
in 4 steps

4 STEPS  

TO PERSONALIZE YOUR CARPET!

ENG  Step 1 // Select your collection! 

Choose from one of our 3 collections: 

Urban & Lounge, Style & Elegance or 

Blossom & Spring! 

Step 2 // Select your pattern! 

From your chosen collection, select one 

of our carefully designed patterns.

Step 3 // Select your colours!  

In the catalogue we suggest colour 

combinations with each design.  

However, if you wish to make your own 

colour combination, you may choose 

up to 12 colours per collection for the 

pattern and the background of your 

design! Samples of these 12 colours 

can be found in this catalogue.

Step 4 // Select your base cloth!  

Finally, choose one of the 6 different 

base cloths on which you would like 

your pattern to be printed.

Minimum order quantity:

• for patterns in this catalogue and 

in colours selected within one 

colourbank: minimum 300m²

• for customized patterns and/or 

special colours: minimum 1000m²

4 SCHRITTE UM IHREN TEPPICH-

BODEN EINE PERSÖNLICHE NOTE 

ZU VERLEIHEN!

DE  Schritt 1 // Wählen Sie Ihre  

Kollektion! Sie haben die Wahl  

zwischen 3 Kollektionen:  

Urban & Lounge, Style & Elegance  

oder Blossom & Spring!

Schritt 2 // Wählen Sie Ihr Dessin! 

Schauen Sie im Katalog der gewünsch

ten Kollektion und wählen Sie eines  

der sorgfältig entwickelten Dessins. 

Schritt 3 // Wählen Sie Ihre Farben!  

Im Katalog schlagen wir Farbkombina

tionen für jedes Dessin vor. Falls Ihnen 

diese Farbvorschläge nicht gefallen, 

haben Sie die Wahl zwischen 12 Farben 

pro Kollektion für das Dessin und den 

Hintergrund. Muster dieser 12 Farben 

finden Sie im Katalog.

Schritt 4 // Wählen Sie Ihre  

Basisqualität! Danach, wählen Sie  

einen der 6 Qualitäten aus worauf  

Sie Ihr gewünschtes Dessin drucken 

lassen möchten. 

Mindestabnahme:

• für Dessins aus diesem Katalog 

und in Farben gewählt aus einer 

diesen Farbbanken: Mindestmenge 

300m²

• für Eigendessins und/oder andere 

Farben: Mindestmenge 1000m²

LE SERVICE DE CRÉATION 

PERSONNALISÉE SE DÉROULE  

EN 4 ÉTAPES DISTINCTES !

FR  Etape 1 // Choisissez votre  

collection ! Vous avez le choix entre  

les trois collections: Urban & Lounge, 

Style & Elegance ou Blossom & Spring !

Etape 2 // Choisissez votre motif ! 

Vous sélectionnez soigneusement 

votre motif parmi ceux proposés  

dans notre catalogue ! 

Etape 3 // Choisissez votre coloris! 

Nous vous proposons des combinaisons 

de couleurs pour chaque motif. Si vous 

désirez faire votre propre combinaison, 

vous avez le choix entre 12 coloris par 

collection pour le dessin et la teinte de 

fond. Des échantillons dans notre cata

logue vous aideront à fixer votre choix.

Etape 4 // Vous choisissez votre base 

tuft ! Sélectionnez une des 6 bases tuft 

sur laquelle vous souhaitez imprimer 

votre dessin.

Quantité minimum :

• pour dessins dans ce catalogue  

et dans des tons sélectionnés 

d’une des banques de coloris : 

minimum 300m²

• pour dessins personnalisés et/ou 

autres coloris : minimum 1000m²

6 CARUS HOSPITALITY



Technical specifications // Technische Daten // Spécifications techniques

TEST COMMODORE 800 COMMODORE 1000 COMMODORE 1200 EMPEROR 1000 EMPEROR 1200 EMPEROR 1450

Manufacturing technique
Herstellungstechnik
Technique de fabrication

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 DruckSaxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 DruckSaxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 DruckSaxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 DruckSaxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 DruckSaxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 DruckSaxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

Pile composition
Material der Nutzschicht
Composition du velours

100% PA 6.0 Crealon 100% PA 6.0 Crealon 100% PA 6.0 Crealon 100% PA 6+ 100% PA 6+ 100% PA 6+ 

Secondary backing
Rückenausstattung
Dossier

Weaveback Weaveback Weaveback Weaveback Weaveback Weaveback

Width
Breite
Largeur

400 cm 400 cm 400 cm 400 cm 400 cm 400 cm

Roll length
Rollenlänge
Longeur du rouleau

25 m 25 m 25 m 25 m 25 m 25 m

Pile height
Polhöhe
Hauteur du velours

7 mm 7,5 mm 7,5 mm 6,5 mm 7,5 mm 9 mm

Pile weight
Polgewicht
Poids du velours

800 g/m² 1000 g/m² 1200 g/m² 1000 g/m² 1200 g/m² 1450 g/m²

Total height
Gesamthöhe
Hauteur totale

9 mm 9,5 mm 10 mm 8,5 mm 9,5 mm 11 mm

Total weight
Gesamtgewicht
Poids total

1650 g/m² 1900 g/m² 2150 g/m² 1850 g/m² 2100 g/m² 2400 g/m²

Number of tufts
Noppenzahl
Nombre de points

185 040/m² 201 500/m² 204 720/m² 192 915/m² 206 695/m² 212 600/m²

Minimum order quantity
Mindestabnahme
Quantité minimum

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de 
couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de 
couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de 
couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de 
couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de 
couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de 
couleurs

Fastness to rubbing (dry)
Reibechtheit (trocken)
Solidité au frottement (sec)

ISO 105 X12 45 45 45 45 45 45

Fastness to rubbing (wet)
Reibechtheit (nass)
Solidité au frottement (humide)

ISO 105 X12 5 45 45 45 45 45

Water fastness
Wasserechtheit
Solidité à l’eau

ISO 105 E01 45 45 45 45 45 45

Fastness to light
Lichtechtheit
Solidité à la lumière

ISO 105 B2 5 6 6 5 5 5

Thermal resistance
Wärmedurchlasswiderstand
Résistance thermique

ISO 8302 0,072 m² K/W 0,0813 m² K/W 0,0921 m² K/W 0,072 m² K/W 0,077 m² K/W 0,083 m² K/W

Impact sound insulation
Trittschalldemmung
Réduction de la transmission  
du bruit de choc

ISO 140  8 25 dB 31 dB 32 dB 27 dB 29 dB 31 dB

DOP Nr / DOP n° 1087#00573/WICR 1087#00554/WICR 1087#00462/WICR 1087#00576/WICR 1087#00577/WICR 1087#00578/WICR

D
F
Tm 
gL

23965   
7C8BACCF

PRODIS

REG. NR.

D
F
Tn 
gL

23966   
7C8BACCF

PRODIS

REG. NR.

D
F 
Tn 
gL 

23998   
BE03B8AE

PRODIS

REG. NR.

D
G
Rm 
gL

24115   
C80D9FAC

PRODIS

REG. NR.

D
G
Rn 
gL

24113   
64FEB1CB

PRODIS

REG. NR.

 

D
G
Rn 
gL

24111   
D0O6EBA8F

PRODIS

REG. NR.
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ENG  The designs in this contemporary collection will uplift your 

interior! The selection of patterns are influenced by citylife 

and the base cloths are adapted for modern living.

DE  Die Dessins dieser trendigen und aktuellen Kollektion 

werden Ihre Einrichtung ganz sicher erneuern. Die Musterwahl 

ist vom Stadtleben geprägt und die Basisqualitäten sind 

unserem modernen Lebensstil angepasst.

FR  Les dessins de cette collection contemporaine vont réveiller 

votre intérieur ! La sélection des motifs est inspirée par la 

vie citadine et les différents bases tuft sont adaptés à la vie 

moderne.

urban    lounge& 
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Colours // Farben // Couleurs

2301 2304 2306

2308

2311 2307 2310

2303 2309

2305 2302 2110

urban    lounge& 
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UL 00123619UL 00123518UL 00123508UL 00123412

UL 00123405UL 00123301UL 00123211UL 00123121

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 200 x 197 cm

urban    lounge
& 

UL 001



UL 001-23121

12 CARUS HOSPITALITY

UL 00223518UL 00223719UL 00223121UL 00223301UL 00223412

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 100 cm

ur
ba

n 
   

lo
un

ge
& 

UL 002



UL 001-23121
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UL 00323101UL 00323402UL 00323708

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 100 cm

urban    lounge
& 

UL 003



UL 001-23121

14 CARUS HOSPITALITY

UL 00423502UL 00423709UL 00423608UL 00423101

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 12 x 5 cm

ur
ba

n 
   

lo
un

ge
& 

UL 004



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 15

UL 00523709UL 00523508UL 00523101UL 00523404

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 100 cm

urban    lounge
& 

UL 005



UL 001-23121

16 CARUS HOSPITALITY

UL 00623709UL 00623508UL 00623201UL 00623101

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 92 cm

ur
ba

n 
   

lo
un

ge
& 

UL 006



UL 001-23121
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UL 00723609UL 00723305UL 00723101

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 133 x 133 cm

urban    lounge
& 

UL 007



UL 001-23121

18 CARUS HOSPITALITY

UL 00823709UL 00823302UL 00823608UL 00823101

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 80 x 92 cm

ur
ba

n 
   

lo
un

ge
& 

UL 008



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 19

UL 00923709UL 00923608UL 00923305UL 00923101

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 75 cm

urban    lounge
& 

UL 009



UL 001-23121

20 CARUS HOSPITALITY

UL 01023709UL 01023508UL 01023402UL 01023305UL 01023101

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 87 cm

ur
ba

n 
   

lo
un

ge
& 

UL 010



UL 001-23121
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UL 01123101UL 01123729UL 01123719UL 01123709

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 100 cm

urban    lounge
& 

UL 011
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UL 00123121

UL 01223121UL 01223508UL 01223302UL 01223105UL 01223101 UL 01223609

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 2,8 x 6 cm

ur
ba

n 
   

lo
un

ge
& 

UL 012
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UL 01323709UL 01323508UL 01323302

UL 01323105UL 01323101UL 01323111UL 01323121

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 100 cm

urban    lounge
& 

UL 013
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UL 01423709UL 01423121UL 01423101UL 01423305UL 01423302

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 100 cm

ur
ba

n 
   

lo
un

ge
& 

UL 014
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UL 01523111UL 01523121UL 01523709

UL 01523608UL 01523302UL 01523105UL 01523101

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 120 x 120 cm

urban    lounge
& 

UL 015
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UL 01623508UL 01623302UL 01623105UL 01623101UL 01623121 UL 01623709

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 100 cm

ur
ba

n 
   

lo
un

ge
& 

UL 016



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 27

UL 01723105UL 01723107UL 01723717UL 01723719UL 01723709 UL 01723101

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 92 cm

urban    lounge
& 

UL 017
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ENG  Give your interior the breathing space it deserves.  

The natural softness will make every visitor feel at home  

and at ease in a welcoming environment.

DE  Geben Sie Ihrer Einrichtung Raum zu atmen.  

Diese ganz natürliche Sanftheit bietet Ihnen eine frische 

Umgebung, bei der jeder Besucher sich wie zu Hause fühlt. 

FR  Donnez à votre intérieur l’espace vital qu’il mérite !  

Grâce à la douceur naturelle, vos visiteurs vont se sentir  

à la fois chez eux et dans un environnement rafraîchissant. 

blossom    spring& 

28 CARUS HOSPITALITY
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blossom
    spring
& 
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Colours // Farben // Couleurs

2201 2202 2208

2207

2209 2204 2211

2206 2110

2203 2205 2210

blossom    spring& 



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 31

BS 00122302BS 00122614BS 00122201BS 00122507

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 80 x 80 cm

blossom
    spring
& 

BS 001



UL 001-23121

32 CARUS HOSPITALITY

BS 00222108BS 00222104BS 00222507BS 00222201BS 00222302 BS 00222205

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 140 cm

bl
os

so
m

   
 s

pr
in

g
& 

BS 002



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 33

BS 00322205BS 00322201BS 00322117BS 00322114BS 00322108 BS 00322302

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 101 cm

blossom
    spring
& 

BS 003



UL 001-23121

BS 00422302BS 00422118BS 00422117BS 00422507BS 00422201

34 CARUS HOSPITALITY

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 200 x 87 cm

bl
os

so
m

   
 s

pr
in

g
& 

BS 004



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 35

BS 00522304BS 00522205BS 00522211BS 00522117BS 00522302

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 100 cm

blossom
    spring
& 

BS 005



UL 001-23121

36 CARUS HOSPITALITY

BS 00622117BS 00622114BS 00622103BS 00622105BS 00622201 BS 00622127

 
Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 200 x 100 cm

bl
os

so
m

   
 s

pr
in

g
& 

BS 006



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 37

BS 00722113BS 00722117BS 00722205BS 00722201BS 00722302 BS 00722103

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 100 cm

blossom
    spring
& 

BS 007



UL 001-23121

38 CARUS HOSPITALITY

BS 00822105BS 00822312BS 00822114BS 00822117BS 00822108 BS 00822201

 
Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 66 x 66 cm

bl
os

so
m

   
 s

pr
in

g
& 

BS 008



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 39

BS 00922201BS 00922302BS 00922507BS 00922114BS 00922108 BS 00922205

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 100 cm

blossom
    spring
& 

BS 009
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BS 01022302BS 01022205BS 01022201BS 01022517

BS 01022507BS 01022114BS 01022108BS 01022103

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 24 x 59 cm

bl
os

so
m

   
 s

pr
in

g
& 

BS 010



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 41

BS 01122117BS 01122114BS 01122302BS 01122401

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 3,3 x 3,3 cm

blossom
    spring
& 

BS 011
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BS 01222414BS 01222104BS 01222103

BS 01222302BS 01222205BS 01222201BS 01222417

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 100 x 121 cm

bl
os

so
m

   
 s

pr
in

g
& 

BS 012
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BS 01322103BS 01322114BS 01322407

BS 01322417BS 01322201BS 01322205BS 01322302

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 7,3 x 7,3 cm

blossom
    spring
& 

BS 013



UL 001-23121

44 CARUS HOSPITALITY

BS 01422912BS 01422801BS 01422507BS 01422614BS 01422703

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 49 x 47 cm

bl
os

so
m

   
 s

pr
in

g
& 

BS 014



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 45

BS 01522B05BS 01522A02BS 01522507

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 40 x 40 cm

blossom
    spring
& 

BS 015



UL 001-23121

46 CARUS HOSPITALITY

BS 01622103BS 01622114BS 01622107BS 01622201BS 01622508 BS 01622302

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 20 x 20 cm

bl
os

so
m

   
 s

pr
in

g
& 

BS 016



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 47

BS 01722103BS 01722114BS 01722107BS 01722201BS 01722508 BS 01722302

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 10 x 10 cm

blossom
    spring
& 

BS 017



UL 001-23121

48 CARUS HOSPITALITY

BS 01822103BS 01822114BS 01822107BS 01822201BS 01822508 BS 01822302

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 5 x 5 cm

bl
os

so
m

   
 s

pr
in

g
& 

BS 018
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blossom
    spring
& 

// BS UNI
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ENG  This collection is a selection of all time classics and stylish 

patterns. These designs stand the test of time and offer you  

a timeless and elegant styling. 

DE  Diese Kollektion umfasst eine Auswahl klassischer 

und stilvoller Motive. Das Dessin widersteht flüchtigen 

Modeerscheinungen und bietet Ihnen einen zeitlosen  

und eleganten Stil. 

FR  Cette collection est un éventail de motifs à la fois classiques 

et stylés qui vous offrent un design élégant intemporel. 

style    elegance& 

50 CARUS HOSPITALITY
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style    elegance
& 
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Colours // Farben // Couleurs

2101 2102 2103

2108

2109 2107 2112

2110 2111

2104 2105 2106

style    elegance& 
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SE 00121304SE 00121205SE 00121111SE 00121101

SE 00121518SE 00121508SE 00121412SE 00121402

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 25 x 25 cm

style    elegance
& 

SE 001



54 CARUS HOSPITALITY

SE 00221304SE 00221205SE 00221111SE 00221101

SE 00221518SE 00221508SE 00221412SE 00221402

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 25 x 25 cm

st
yl

e 
   

el
eg

an
ce

& 

SE 002



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 55

SE 00321711SE 00321301SE 00321618SE 00321612SE 00321314

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 9 x 9 cm

style    elegance
& 

SE 003



UL 001-23121

56 CARUS HOSPITALITY

SE 00421912SE 00421811SE 00421801SE 00421205SE 00421314 SE 00421518

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 200 x 190 cm

st
yl

e 
   

el
eg

an
ce

& 

SE 004



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 57

SE 00521118SE 00521711SE 00521412SE 00521101

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 200 x 100 cm

style    elegance
& 

SE 005



UL 001-23121

58 CARUS HOSPITALITY

SE 00621118SE 00621121SE 00621111SE 00621101SE 00621114 SE 00621412

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 133,5 x 127 cm

st
yl

e 
   

el
eg

an
ce

& 

SE 006



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 59

SE 00721412SE 00721118SE 00721111SE 00721101

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 25 x 25 cm

style    elegance
& 

SE 007



UL 001-23121

60 CARUS HOSPITALITY

SE 00821A12SE 00821B14SE 00821C05SE 00821B01SE 00821A11 SE 00821A18

 
Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 8,5 x 8,5 cm

st
yl

e 
   

el
eg

an
ce

& 

SE 008



UL 001-23121

 carus hospitality 61

SE 00921A12SE 00921B14SE 00921C05SE 00921B01SE 00921A11 SE 00921A18

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 17 x 17 cm

style    elegance
& 

SE 009



UL 001-23121

62 CARUS HOSPITALITY

SE 01021A12SE 01021B14SE 01021C05SE 01021B01SE 01021A11 SE 01021A18

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 33,5 x 33,5 cm

st
yl

e 
   

el
eg

an
ce

& 

SE 010



 CARUS HOSPITALITY 63

SE 01121205

SE 01121412SE 01121218SE 01121111SE 01121101

SE 01121124SE 01121314SE 01121304

UL 00123121

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 2,8 x 2,8 cm

style    elegance
& 

SE 011



64 CARUS HOSPITALITY

SE 01221304SE 01221314SE 01221205SE 01221101

SE 01221111SE 01221508SE 01221518SE 01221402SE 01221412

UL 00123121

 
Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 12,5 x 12,5 cm

st
yl

e 
   

el
eg

an
ce

& 

SE 012



UL 001-23121

 CARUS HOSPITALITY 65

SE 01321C14SE 01321D08SE 01321704SE 01321111SE 01321912

Pattern repeat/Rapport/Rapport du dessin: 11 x 11 cm

style    elegance
& 

SE 013



NOTES //
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